FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF

No. d,,f e Name_ Lo L oy Corpesct o

Questions to be put to the Recmrt he[ore Enlistment.

I..WHhat 18 YOUT DAMET ;. evevnnsnnssoinnesorsos I, .‘.‘.”_”_.‘.-.........’...._...‘..‘..

R R R T T e
2. What is your full Address? ............... }
i R X PR SRS O X, T
3. Are you a British Subject? ...........0000000 3 L R PR R PR L PP SRR
4. What is yourage? ....cvvevininnnncinnnns wtaca)ml R R e j....‘m’e.e.rs veessas... Months a&?’
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..........0000 5. { 77
6. AreyouMarried? .. ...ocuiciiene s e O SR o e e v oot
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jes':y’s FOTCQS, naval or military. if s0,* Which?} ?'.....,..............-....'.:,‘1....----...-..........
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8 R 0
I P o es wnois e e s oisl e oto o CRICOO0nac .} PR R RbrnaT ;:“ """""""""
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- %

i A T Sl MW N S S B s e } 9 ";"'.;'_ """ ° L PP R PR PRSP PP
gName

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-)
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... j 1% .-+ 1 Corps sviivins ol

11, Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service 5
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ................... G . } :

- do solemnly declare that the above answers
o questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

made by me to {he aboy

: ' Z‘,f‘,(d.._.p.ﬁgg B rE. - WIONATURR (OF REORWIT.
! ’

B e i ...,..‘..................‘Slmmre of Witneas.

s

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

Lo ifsotion s v onsmendogmnt vivsysun e o R B do make oath, that I will be falthfnl and
bear Lrua alleglanoa to Hlu ‘n!gfeet& King Geurge the Fifth, Hls Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, Hia Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity againat
all enemies, according to the conditlons of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

“The Recruit above named was cautionad by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be llable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above guestions were then read to the Recruit In m:r‘ prasence,
I have taken care that he understands each qﬁeat.lon. and that his anawer to sach guestion has been duly entered
as replied to, and the sald recruit has made and signed the declaration and en the oath before me at...,.. Sy G ¥

'
on this. . .._,(_!.dayot.........f;._.. e nlaleae e e la T ¥ /‘4 o y
Signatare of Attesting Ofcer ......2%0 0" ST AR

tCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. /

1 cartify that this A fon of the ab d Recrult 18 correct, and properly fllled up, and that the re-
quired forms sppesr to have been complied with. I mecordingly approve, and appolnt him to thet. . earssssassanns
1f eplisted by speclal authority, such will be attached fo the original

} Approving Officer.

D R R R S i e

1Thﬂa1‘nltﬂ!e9¢ Approving Officer {s to Dbe affixed in the pressuce of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the '"Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

+ 1t so, Recrult {a/to'be asked the particulars of his former servics, and to producs, it pnunu_o.;m Certificats of

nmmmnmum wmmmumuwmmmw mm l.lt



b, -' Appliuhla MAIJ ‘ranks. "l"o comespond
LN = » ~ampe
== NamE o / ‘I’/@m /f.iﬂrcfﬁ;
Apparent age 22 years._../7.... months P, / Height...2 A
] 7
E : Girth when fully expanded = juches
. Chest Measurement : ?._fr
: Range of expansion..... ... ... inches
E  Distinctive marks
i
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT |
Ve |
Name ‘and Address of next of kin > 4 LR |
v Crite Loy | Relationship A |
Particulars as to Marriage : |
fa) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8 Place and date of marriage.
£ LR (o) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry. a
| @ (] @] T e i |
§

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

—

e B,

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

% \ 15%ea o recEan bttt miion Signature of Off ti
Corpsin  [R Promotion, Reduction: e e g e atgire cers certi-
) which served lg; Casualties, &, |Army Rank Dates e arnethe (e skente | Chying t:,:{:f;'m of
Years | Daya | Years | Days
Service tawards limited kous from

Joimed at on,
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FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

No. /ﬁf/ Name. M M“ I .. Corps /ﬁh‘/.

Questions to be put to the Recrujt before EH’W
S tdram Lo 8 Py 3 R e

1. What is your name? ....cesererssnarassasenes

T LT srasssagunasasafiensdfon
2, What is your full Address? .............iutn I f @ﬂ

3. Ate you a British Subfeet? . .ovisvinssmnnanns o ovoabnloe e eysis Fbsess s sm s ee s ssmeeves v vsese

4. What is your age?f cuuvvernarnsrsnrrasserrsnne 4
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ......... e
6. Areyou Married? .....c.oiiciaiiiiiiaiii 6. . ?ﬂ{.....

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

7 A"’ 1‘0

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? .......iisssesniiises it iesses

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

VIGET o iciimmins asnssnainnsbnssssin sl wesssssnsss

—— ——t
¢ ]
D
©
%
-

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under\-} .|

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... ! Corps ..... s 1 S

11.. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service b
to be mgned by you if you are accepted? ... ... o, verves } S
2

T 3' 4
L 420 m ............ H ...... O LR I B B e o do solemnly declare that the sbove answers

made by me to the above questiond are true, and am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

‘/4 f‘/ A : V ‘ Gl ... Signature of Witness.

Tetiassret. .. SIGNATURE OF. RECRUIT,

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

.z“ f .. sl 0 wial et (o, g Wikl e vessass. 40 make oath, that I will be falthful and

bear true nlleghmoa to His snr.y King George the Fifth, Iils Heirs and Successors, a.nd that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend Hiz Majesty, His Helrs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity againat
all enemlaa, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Racrult nbove named was cautioned by me that [t he made any false answer to any of the above guestions
he would be liable to be punished as provided l.n the Army Act.

The asbove questlons were then read to the Recruit In my presenee
I have taken care that he undgrstands each guestion, and that his answer to each question has been dul
as replied to, the said recruit
on this.j”.....dny [} S

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING omcm{_
I certify that this Attestation of the above-mamed Recruit Is correct,.and properly filled up, and that the re.
quired forms appear to have been complled with. I mccordingly approve, and appoint him to thet...........visss
:rgpnch will be to the

R R T

t The of the App anurhwummmummwom
1 Here imrtl.hn ‘me"ﬁurwhioh the Recrult has been enlisted.

} Approving Officer;

Discharge and Certificats of Character, wmmmum:naawm
ﬂr-—-(Nm}..........................ﬂ-ﬂnllﬁdl(nth. ‘(anlmnt}

'Hm.nwulthhhuhdﬂwwﬂnhunm tamumheimdwmdm.lrmmmmu

....... feresrasrasirsiasasnnny e

m!mnﬂy mm mm.uﬁllmn.
++0.00 the I_‘Dlh)
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:ndhfu-;ﬁ.ilﬂdi;;l\"ﬂﬂ.h__'-"'.. v Sheet.

¢ firi e T, : 7 :
_Apparent age 2> years A/ - months. Height 2 feet /7 inches
i ’
Girth when fully expanded... ' ‘,’ j inches
Chest Measurement %
Range of expansion......... 2 27 ‘inches

Distinctive marks

_INFORMATIO SUPPLIED B RECRUIT
m’-u

Name and Adgdress of next of kin
- ’-

fy Lracen /?‘ 5 | Relationship ‘;“"""“

Particulars as to Marriage

fa) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8) Place and date of marriage.
Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) ) te) \ ()

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

-Bervice not al-
s 2 I Signature of Officers certi-
which served| Bepot | | Caseniion B | Army Rank | Dues [ BrEHogiee bingcomectned of
Yenrs i Days D
< ks LT /;,c_/a,;?/g Beed, f 2y
¢ 17 R, 3 <, LE - B ¥
[~

= a
_ﬁéi il 7 b
7 A B

77-F=r9 -
Z

— > Ay s 7 s
Bl I e - i £
== _ A 7
". J a4 i 5 r e e - » o
[4 Vi

Total Service forieited a8 above....,.....

= 22 XK.
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This Form to be complatad and signed by members of - t.he
Newfoundland Contingent who elect to take their discharge in
the Unitsd Kingdom. :

I, (No.) 43/ tnank)/év@’ (mgme)fﬂ,(;u Ve

of The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, in view of my being demob-

11ized 1in the United Kingdom 1n accordance with my own wiah.
hereby affirm:

(1) That I have no rolatives or other rersons in the
Dominion of Newfoundland dependent upon me for
support in any form whatsgoever.

(2) That I absolve the Newfoundland Gﬁvemment and/or
any of its representatives from__ any '1-_1ab111ty_what-
soever, civil and/or military. in réapact of my
repatrm.t.ion or that of my family to ﬂewfomdlana.__
at’ this or any future date.

‘J&P ﬁt. CTGRIA 11 " I

L'JM.III- LW,
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WF/BC

N'O-RAN nu ™.

i numn of Militde

From ‘ ) f
PAY AND R RD{ OFFICE
/ s8, \ﬂc'.l RIA STREET St, Jehn's
/f ! f LONDON, S.W.1
o \m }_;':guh wy . Nout """I 1“‘,
i 1
SUBJECT ! REPLY
EXs N0y dhl 0PL. RODGERS Drtee o opel4the1919 e
Refersnce u’uJJ Ploase return QRIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.
m' of telegrams 1rmed ?
WE- eIn e : Noted,please,

'Ronlﬂi n/-r/ IO (264)1

MILIPARE".
"Dospatehed 16/7/19 (301)s
8t
gram 1lth
'hu-ﬂﬂ-ndw.#ﬂo.oo*'
SYNOPTICAL" .

No payment & were

_nh.by this office tiloﬂm'

on aggount of War Servise Oratully
Ho was diseharged in United
Kingdom and repatriated to
mm por s.e."Corsiean”
w/w s 1ast Pay Certifiscate

l.lm please.

w722

mmmmtmi

Minister of Militia.




o e R SN / Wi WNAL‘ __’
i 3 . e
4 : LAST PAY CERTIFICATE— e

: N.F.P./o4. .

. = .-To be rendered for all ranke on discharge, transfer= to other Unite, or on return to Newfoundlend—im accordance———
I .— with ¢.L./19, 28/5/17. . : :

_ Regtl Nogy gsjRenkt_ Cpl Name___. W Roggers Unit_Royal ua'-rgundlmd who was__Bmbarked {
- _for Newfoundland  on g2/ 5/ 19 Authority Gl '
E -~ STATEMENT OF AGGOUNT
TARTICUGARS T ZIE s d PARTIOUGARS F 71 & 5 a |
Balence Dr. from ’ Balance Cr. from 25.4.19 i 41947 TS~ 3
Allotment 28 days @ 50 14 |oofl2 p7 | 6 Pay ggdays @ #1.70 - - |47)6D ||l @ |15| 7
& | Cash Payments: : Field Allce days @ ¢ -
® Recelpt 2203 i b6 Q7 | 3 | R Allowance 28 days @ 2/1 2 (18| 4
2 Other Allces days @ &
& Blothing Allowance | 80} oolj12 6 7
® | other Debits: Other Credits:
o i
. ~ 4 Months Gratuity @%70.00 per ! 3
g +« month - 280 | 00/|57 po 8 .
a3 g :-
=
. 2
= ) Ty i
| % Total Debits : 9 12 |9 Total Credits 87 |6 | & g
7 v H Ealam %tgammtuibz = v 10 |8 Balance due kg to Paymaster 4
”5 j i a"'? s M 2 ST < ARG by 5 5 Gansy ) ” 5 & Al
e T have carefully examinsd this Statement of Account and find It O b a GOrrect extract from tﬁau%ay Book of -4
x . — }91 L
= (Place]) : ;Date,g.- e ~_0.C. " " Company. 5
- and checked In accordance with Information received In the Pay & Reoord OrfioSf Topdong «+  t0 23/ 5/ 19.
. -8 %él;afora subject to amandment if and a8 may be found mecessary. P . - 7 -
or Lona: . ' :



CR 43 /i

/ e

: Extract from telegram swusive/ Synoptical,London, July 16th,
b 1919,
i ;|

with feference to your telegram of July 1lth .

4311 Rodgers $280.00 ;

' :

)

. E




Bxbvent ﬁu telogran from Nilsto dyne dsted July 39,
199, : ¢ i

Please advise m;qoa of Gratuity to be paid
4311 Rodgers.

TR ETALES PR SE AR

B



T T

CR 43l

kExtract from casna:l.ti.ea from Pay & Resord 0ffice, London

dated April 28th 1919,

4811, ¢pl. w. Rodgers,
ray & necord uffice, steff, uondon, proceeded on demobilization
leave 26-4-19 to 28-5-19. His dinahugim U.Ke takes effect
on 23-5-19,
AUTHORITY :
officer 'ifn necords, Nfld. contingent.




".,- Cables and Thlorlm'
#SYNOPTICAL," Londop.

Teiophona:
| veomimmas  NEWFOU NDLAND GONTINGENT

- Communlcations to ba addresssd to the,
SHIEF PATMASTER & SRFIOER I/4:NEEDRES.

MEMORANDUM
27/
No._ 4418/184 /Demob, CR 4 : !

Fl"ll-_. To
PAY AND REGORD OFFIGE, The Hon, the Minister of nunu.
58, VICTORIA STREET, 1 s‘. am..
g .
LOMDON. S.W.1. 3
Newfoundl ands 3
19th ¥areh s 3
SUBJECT : ’ REPLY |
174% | oetegirqy Bt P
. .
Reference Nos. ! . Pleass return mm and retain mm |
|
Pursuant to your telegram 2 |
i 95/3/19'_ I confimm my telegrem of

sutherised to-dinahu'g.- th Maroh =8 follows:e
ingdom=-451

:Unl. K
employed-in your 0ffice"=- "In answer to yow tele
ref Maroh 12th mrrangs repetriation |

the above=namsd N.0.0. was'in- {
structed to hold himself in mdi" iz ':}:‘g:“‘f"i’ﬂ‘“““

ness for demobilization, but

stated that there had evidently
Seeh aceo mi serstindiog o8 The matter hes been reconsider

t2 had been
:::?:;v;ﬁwhu disol .-ml sihte desputoh of my wide of

in this Oountry at a wor datey - 4 A

1n faot ho had made verbal sppligilin s, 1919,
ation for this some time previous=
1y and was ear-marked as for
'Dno‘buintion in UK. nbm.lt
April 15th". sSubssquentl

produced letter to :nthor
dated 14/8/19, the following ex~ |
tract from which is quoted:-

"He will receive the same War

"aratulty and other Allowances liinister of militie
®gs if discharged here. But no
"allowance can be made for

i *peturn passage, but he will be
"sntitled to return passage up

; *"to six months after discharge.
*Mmie is acoording to Hegulations
"and is applieable in all oases,”

This gave rise to the d
undernoted exchange of telegramsi- 3




E [ "Synoptiem*

. Received 15/3/19, No.78.
E 'mtmf‘anim. :

"7g1-With reference to your telegram
"1%th Maroh.4311-Rodg further
¥g0tion is necessary-on lettere ;
'q{:ntoﬂ-ﬂin-nodgwto be~repatriated-
"in due course-he-after=being given-
"a-weeks leave-to go to-Sootland-"
"M4litary"

E In view of the deoision expressed
L in your telegram of January 17th that
"gll olaims against Govermment of
"Newfoundland for repatriation should
i be waived on discharge” instruotions
i .  were issusd from this O0ffice to 0. O.,
r 2nd Bn, that all men who elscted to
take their discharge in this Oountry
I should sign a declaration releasing
! the Government from any liability to
i repatriate them or their dependants
at any time. The last sentence in
your letter quoted above suggested that
i new regulations regarding repatriation
: subsequent to dis might have been
drawn up, henoe my telegram of 12/8/10.
A8 at present advieed, any man who
is discharged in this OCountry waives all
right to repatriation to Hewfoundland 4
at Government expense. In view of the
i fagt that a few members of the Contingent
b may not be prepared, owing to ‘'domestic
i or business arrangements, to return to
| Newfoundland immediately on completion
; of work in this Office and at Winchester,
may not the rul oonveyesd in your
telegram of 17/1/19 be reconsidered; or
,would it be in order to subtmit such
few instances as speo oamses, provided
that assvrance could be ‘glven for thelr
favourable consideration,

taff Qaptain,
for Onief Faymaster & oﬂ{&g 1/o_a-oora-,

JF/8 it

v
4

|
k|




C.R.

gxtract.from telegram recebwedcfvom sent to

Symop 1 cel Londgn, M=27,13th,1919,

- Referencs yopr telegram Mar,13th re 4511 Rodger

No aotion mecessary 1'ct'tu- quoted 4311 R&dgu‘sta :
be r-ptrintld in due cmn being first given &
m 1n.'n to go to scothnl. i .Jq
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ﬂ%\d@ VSR i) CR '5*5//
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af’a/ff /{?- e 77 @




Hl'.n A, Rodger,
§4- Bernes Road,

Dear Mr. Rodger,

I heve your note im reference %o your son Will.
Arrengenents oen be pade for his disoberge in London. I have
spoken to 12 jor Pimswsll on the metter.  Eeo will receive the |
same Wor Graguity and other Allowances as if discharged here. :
But no fllowence c¢an be made Tor retnrn paspege, but he will
be entitled to return pessage np to six months after discharge.
This 1s sceording to RegulAtis, snd is sppliceble in a1l cases.

Yours faithfully,

liianieter of Militia,.



L ook Ypr L arsompe for hon olickurpe
s Lol M;M @H-."'”""““'*
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e

Extract #fom Ya2ily Ordere prt 11, from Unit The Royal
Newfoundlapd Regiment, March 30,1918,

#4311 L/Cpl, W. Rodger.

To be Corporsl with effest from 28/3/18.




Extract of Yaily Orders part 11, from Unit ¥he Roysl

Fewfounilenl Repiment, Headquartevs, dated Fob 6/18.

#4311 Pte. . Rodgerx.

mo be Lenmse Corporal with effect from 6/8/18.

o AL
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Vit Senzr BB AL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

! Corps o
Discharge® b 2 £o5
Date of [—D-u-bmnm- ; J% 23 19157,
gl Bl : - "‘7
* Strike out whichever inapplicabla. : f

__C':’_r_-'l’_lE_S SENT
To Ot -
M. or M I 73 Ty =
G?_.ls'_.t_'. iW_'?/’?; if? )L
wo, E ’ Algessl's

COVER
FOR

DISCHARGE DOCUMENTS.

NOTE.~In every case where A.F Z.22 is included among the documents the
letter Z is to be stamped in the space provided below.




B
15
§
b

(When forwarded for eonﬁ.i'-nmtioﬁ the documents named on page 4 shéuld be enclosed.)

No. tﬂ‘é i AWMM

Namo___RODGER, s . SR

(The nama must agres strict] -Ithhtu listmient, anles changed subssquently by authority.)

G-
. Bettry, Compety, et 5 a;,fff&,f.ﬁamaa

(IF atiached to tha Regular Eatablishment of the | Reserve or Permanent Staff df the Territorial Force, &, o to General
‘the Army, it should be so stated)

Corpa

Ratinl:

Date of discharge__ 2.3 4-»4« 7/ 7

Placs of dieeh"se_&m e

1. - Ww&:lsmojdw

A&‘J#‘ years / months Deecriptive marks. %
Hoight & tet 7] inches
Chest [ girth when fally. xpinded. ~ins.
measure-

ment {nnpotu‘pnﬁm e AR

Complexion Lz £ N\ :
Eyea 51‘-...40-— :

S 7, s “h L —
Tred Copn:s SENT~
ot _1._1 place of ﬁ.!’ﬁ.—u)

Tesi
(To be given as fully
et

(The  aad description should be carefully taken on tha day the mah Jeaves Eis unif, put in the case of men seat—
home from abroad for g¢, the age and i ded place of resid should bn__lt_hlnnk_h—&—{l!uttu‘ﬁm flicer who
confirms the discharge at home,) LT Ty

B,
8. The abovenamed man in dischargsd in comsequence ﬂ_@m%‘&_
| — -

s :
\_/

cause of dischar, it be w gﬂ«n‘bed un nd be identical with that oo the dischar,
mﬁg}a 1f discharged ‘u:r;;hmmﬂy, ¢ No. and dat E.' be quoted.) i

quitting the Colours.

by

¢ 8. Military charncter :— /

i Ch ded in dance with King's Regulations :—

] /—

O

Cas is a0 accurate copy of the character given by m Form B.2007# and tha orm i
l:u-nﬂndgmth-m N “ﬂmgyg::m:m Tial i bk G




‘8. He jon-of the following namber of G.C. badges (f thé man|
maNhOnndenlmm:iwhludnh.sl_ﬁﬂl,}he number ls

* have

T4 ok e pronoted: dhowld ‘he atated), - 1| M ;

Is it probable that ho will be entitld to anather good conduct badge <
fore the of these p g8 ? 3
Classification for service, or proficiency pay... At s Class

— /
6. Campnigns, Medals and é! LA, > / T
Decorations = b

Certifieats of education sl_A ¥ 2

7. His accounts are ?n-[mtlyh halanced, and I have impartially inquired into oll matters brought be.l'um*;m
in accordance with Regulntions.
NEWFOUNRLAND C TINGENT, ;

{Place), “ﬁwl-@-— -
{Date) o5 ‘/—(;7 ;

CHIEF PAYMASTER & FFIDER 1/Q. RECO
O 3+ In. %ﬂmﬂ.

L]

8. Certificate to be. signed by the soldier on dim*mrgc.

I hereby acknowledge that I have recsived all my pay nnd allownnees (ivcluding clothing ni!m\-nncej, and all

Jjust demands up 1o the present date, subject to the reservations of the clnims noted on the drd page. _:'

(Place) Z (o Y, £ ﬂfrﬁ: Lt . (i of Soldier)

(Deate) x"_ “Sf— r? (Signature of Witness.)

(When a soldier is absent Ihlous-l illness or any other cause, and it is not desirable to forward these p ings to him for signat a
manuscript copy should be sent fur the man to sign, and when returned should be attache] here., 1

9. Additional certificate in the care of a soldier who takes his discharge at his oiwn request.
I heteby declare that I do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Majesty’s Service,

27 ﬁ"ff"‘" (Signture of Soldier.)

10. Statement of serviee.
Service towards engagement 1025 &L r fiho date to which the record of service is completed) /" years /@ 7 duys.

Further service i 23 5 the date of confirmation of discharge) ‘s P | _Z_ a5

Total ... Z
( -Z'f-l/( Vd )&4.-.. /H W ;
1. Coufrmn!wﬂ of divcharge. )
>
The discharge of the-aboveungmed man is hereby confirmed for }4?‘ (date) 25 = /?/f
AN D

(Placs)_

Signature

va ﬁm Pagmaster if at Hot ) will issue to. my discharged soldier whose claim to
ar dmnlrzllj.ty. isto be ght under the consideration of the Chelsea Board,

T on Army
R"U"] H"'P‘“l mﬁh‘*‘ £ dmmm retrn. of the man on Army Form. D. 400. Sl

D. 401, an wﬂiatthanmphmﬁéﬁmit_ﬁ'thnﬂéeriluq_,_'

Il i




mmmmo,n is to be 6o stated and signed by the soldier.




‘ &am_qnw fl‘ﬁyﬁ Chd.#m J\"am___“__m
— GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplncc:—l"arish___‘__&4{ v ALY Cunnty___%

REGULAR ARMY.

o dny of
Examined

Declared Age ...

Trade or Occupation . ...

Helght / inches
I el L A o Y (g ™

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded. . .. '74 2 lnches
- Mensune- i

ment [ Runge of Expansion. . i inches

7%

Physieal Development....

Arm

Vacoination Marks {
Number ...,

When Vl::iu;l_e&

Vision

(o) Marks indicating congenital ].R.'Cllll-
arities or previons disease

L

r
(b) Elight defects but not sufficient Io{
cange rejection

Approved by (Signatune) Mz g, g

" (Rank)

Medical Officer. Medical Officer.




e

'B_:_",.'_. ..
Day ’mmh?m Day

Name of Hospital 1




tal or to the sick list in case of Warrant Offcers treated in quarters.

& \
A
treatment of the case %0 berof interest or of futare use. In case of b
M....amum mn%. besquent prosrem, Tncloding partcsiar Signature of Medical Officer :
mormlumg.h:mhmm&mm - N

Stcancd = U coplacnn of pains

—

-
[T




s s-2d
27— F
P e
LS B RV

. h-9-

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

T 1
b Date of . Imteof | Date of | Iiate of
Station or Troopship Arrival or ,.Dvpnm:m or Station or Troopship I “Arn\-nl or | Leparture or
@ iy edint i Hati it Dimdactes st

i




¥ = 5 \

s Army Form B. 1798

i e Nm—-'l'hia Form s only to be forwarded to the Ministry of Pensions in cases of disch pmam(xvi or xvia.), King's
R Regulations, and in msea of discharga under para. 892 (vi.), King’s Ragnlnﬁeu, wldIur has suffered impairment
in health since his en! tary service, or in cases of transfer to Class P, or. P. (T), of the R

eserve,
In cases of sold nrsnotd.lschm'ged or transferred to the Reserve as sbova, utwhu'am qualified by kngtho{
service to consideration for a Service Pension this Form is to be sent to the Secretary, Royal ‘Hospital, Chelsea, S.W. 3.

Medlcal Report on a Soldier Boarded Prior to Discharge or

Transfer to Class W., W. (T), P.,or P. (T), of the Reserve.
1. Unitand G R.lcsfn : 7. Fo Trad I
e e D Mok it
2. Regtl. No.....4311 3. Rank ....... Cearp....... ‘vers  -7a. If the soldier’ claims previous service in
8 Army, he should state—
4. Name ... Redger | William . ... (a) Former Regts or Corps ;
(Surname) = (Christian Names) with Regtl. N os.
5. Age last birthday..59%. ...... J et e Y
6. Posted for duty on.... 14 1. 18 at... St. . Johns.

| in category (or grade). . AL..." ...
3.. If the disability is an injury was it caused
(a) in action (&) on field service
() on duty (d) off duty ? (b) Date of Discharge ;
i ' /(o) Cause of Discharge.

9. 1f a Court of Inquiry was held onan-injury state :—
(@) When

%) Wh 1 {d) Particulars of Pension-or Gratuity
( ere ; .- (if any) ;
x (¢) Opinion of Court

5 Nore.—The foregoing parhcula.rs are to be filled in and A.F.B. 1798 (statcment by the soldier) completed before the soldier
~ is seen by the Officer in charge of the case.

Statement of Cass.

_—
Note.—The to the following questi mhnbeﬁ]]edmbytheﬂndlmlofﬁcarm of the case. In answerd
" them he will take care to confine himself i o the medical aspect of the case and to such information as may bemcrm‘]3 ;

" inthe uwalld'a military and medical documents, Hc w1l| also carefully dm‘rl.ng\.l.{sh and l:leariy state when cases aré duc to venereal

10. I brought forward for invaliding, disability in respect of which invaliding ls proposed to be stated here.
(Other disabilitses should be reported upon in answer lo question No. 18). If no disability enter ** nil.”

11. Date of origin of disability. ? =

| 12 Place of origin of disability. COPIES SENT -
'+ iscly th al facts of the hi ¢ el i de :
| 13. Give concisely the essential facts of the history o —_— ¢ 5 A ey
the disability in 80 far asit istecorded in the Medical . | M- oF M. ﬁ;Z.Z,L ’2—7—2
History Sheet bearing on the case and in other oc 1sm. Bx. # e
relevant official documents, 5 Quo Bu 8 ]
s ey
¥ '
= i £ o b - \." ]I
853/P00L, 260,000, 1/1e. D. &8, ez |

s S s 1 418l




#uch 15. What is his present condition ? B

el e bl

14. State whether the disabilities are . - * () attributable to (b) aggravated by '
(i.) Service during the present war 25 P RS R R TR L o ) s ;
{ii‘]- Previous active service.. .. 0o S e S P -} 4
(iii.) Climate in pre-war service S g '
(iv.) Ordinary military service before the war .. ................... ;

(v.) Serious negligence or misconduct on the
man'’s part.

14 (a). If not due to any of these causes, to what 5 ; .o
specific condition do you attribute it ? ]

(A nole should be made as to Weight in all cases
when 1t is likely to afford evidence of the pro-
gress of the disability) .

16. Was an operation performed ? If so, when and what
was its nature ?

17. If not, was an operation advised and declined ?

18. *In the case of loss or decay of teeth,—Is the loss of
teeth the result of wounds, injury or disease
directly attributable to active service or through ; .
service under such conditions that dental treat- ,. |
ment was unobtainable ? Ey ~ i i
19. Give particulars of any other disabilities existing, but S -
not in themselves sufficient to cause invahding, E
State whether or not they are attributable to or REAEH ; 3
thave been aggravated by service during the present i
war, and if so, to what or by what specific military
conditions ?

20. Do you recommend— i ;
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit ? ' :
(8) Change to United Kingdom ? '
Note—(b) is only applicable-to soldiers invanded at
.F(), még pplicable- in a

LY

Medical Officer in charge of calé.. !

* Loss of teeth on or immediately after service, ! : gl T
it is due to sonie other ca T MESACHD ‘*‘“"’"‘“"’m’“’mm“’mhwﬁw

-




i \

OPINION OF THE MEDICAL BOARD.

k information to. enable_him

I NOTES.—(i) Clear and definita answers are to be filled in by the Board, as, in the event of a man
being invalided, it is essentjal that the Minister of Pensions should be in possession of the most_reliable
decide upon the man's claim to pension. .

- diseases i
- the cause of a disability to diffe

.21. Give diagnosis and particulars of :—
- (a) Any disability claimed or discovered.
(&) The present condition thereof.

treatment.

22. State whether the disabilities are i—
(i) Service during the present war
(ii.) Previous active service. . ;
(iii.) Climate in pre-war service .
j (iv.) Ordinary military service before the war
- (v.) Serious nepligence or misconduct on the
part of the soldier .. 5 e =1
Give details :

spt;cl.ﬁc condition do the Board attribute
23. Is the disability in a final stationary condition ? If
i not e
(a) How is the present degree. e of dis-
ability likely to last ?
{8) I the present degree of disability is not
likely to last 12 months can a further

k. ; assessment at a reduced rate be made
b S i e

with reasonable confidence ‘to cover a
. period of .!'2;1:’193_&3;3}3‘;11111;’{ ~ Tf so, the

the period to

£ " -":‘M oy I. I\l 4 ‘m
- indicated in the answer to Question 24a.

3

Expressions such as “ may,” “ might,”” "“probably,”” etc., are to be avoided.

(i) The rates of pendio vary according to whether the disability is (a) ‘caused or aggravaled by service i e
the present war. (b) Due fo cavises not connected with the present war, viz., (1) Previ ?
-war service. (3) Ordinary milir:g service before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning

Bciatica

Ne still cemplains of pain in the left thigh,amd eutside ef
i the ankle whem walking. He has never received Hespital —

* 22 (a). If not due to any of these causes, to what-

ous active service.

(2) Climatic=

(a) Attributabloto- - - - (b) Aggravated by

.canstitutienale- . ... B e S

Three months




24. (z) What is the degree of disablement at which, in the Board's
opinion, he shonld be assessed at present, mdependent of
hospital or other treatment,. (Degrees of disablement
should be expressed in the following percentages : —100,

80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than 20, or Nil) 1rte Royal Iy 20, twenty.
Warrant of 17/4/18 issued as A.O. 162 of 1918, and In- ° 5 A
structions to Pension Boards) (assessment to be stated in
words as well as figures).
() In case of aggravation or where there is any evidence that
there was a disability on entry, what in your ion was
the degree of disablement which existed at tﬁ time of
joining the Army ?
'25. If an operation was advised and declined, was the
refusal unreasonable ?
-1t the Military 26, (2) Do the Board recommend discharge as physically
3 E;.’?,:‘mm unfit for further War Service, i.e., do they place
B e him in Grade IV. only ?
B to state his
| opinion in_ the OR
.. space provided, (b) Inwhat other grade do the Board place him ? Grade '2.
| S (¢) Do the Board recommend change to the United
¢ Kingdom (in the case of a soldier invalided at a
foreign station) ?
| Only to be =
I8 saswered whet 27, Do the Board find that the soldier has suffered any Yes

Gr:;nu{:\{w 1mpaxrment in heaith since his entry into the
Service ?

28. Is treatment being recommended on Army Form
B. 179¢c?

29, Does the soldier require :—
(a) An attendant for his journey home ?
(b) -Transport from railway station to his home ?
(¢) The constant attendance of another person in his own

4 home ?
Signatures —
_ Sgd. .Frank .Batesan OQLJ-. ........
Stanun'md.!'l.’!l??i?. .3.‘!.‘ ...... A yy Thes.. B, culyon Gapta. §

Date 24 lr‘ 1"

O o e et e e T o

’ i Oﬁoer in charge, Central Hospital.
D e
Discharge Appmved under Para. 892 ) ng’s Regulations.
or Transfer Approved to ( f the Reserve.

! (:mtsub-pura King's Reguktmuuuﬂerwlw;h discharge is approved or insert W. or W.(T), P. or B.(T)).




1sT. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

A ALLOTMENTS
£9) i -
I, / AR A e ,'f/f?‘—rf'/ 72 Regl.No.Z. 2 /..
hereby agree, until further nouﬁcaﬂon by mg/md similar official form to make an Allotment of
e T Dollarsand 7t e Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Pemon —4 Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative I%nhty Certlﬁoates by the Person 5. ¢ Persons
concerned, viz. : 7

i : SRR IR
Allotment begins... ...k : A
Identity |Whether Wife, Child, AMOUNT
Certifi other Relative or NaMe (in full) ADDRESS
N‘:nte | Friend ( ; - (each person)
&t 714 L 43 & .
4 ’ » % - B
1 %’;‘( y : s d ity L T LW [ Sl | =
o P E : —
e OR7,
i e
| Lt bl Yk 2 “As
/ i j
’ '-\ # _:-r_ = 7”1 :‘t : ; _ i - ;"l e
¢

Tetal Allotment, £

NOTE,—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Oumpmyandhmdedmthnpaymmras authoritymmmtha
" required payments on application.

Si.). %‘ff«»‘i}fﬁ i

L. <74 Hergye =t Cdiabo

.(Si_g.)- ngé’-—; /4—"{?&;

ilaa

pak it ooy ook ohie

ke

s e L










unstamped envelope,

1.

Army Form B. 2079,

WARNING.—17 jou loss this Certificate a duplicate cannot be issued.

Certificate of discharge of No.ﬂ_. (Rank)é&-

(Name)._Z >

X A1) YEOLIN "|! In ""n|11 A ]
(Regiment)__i . tib 1 ="

who was enlisted a';‘e{%%‘d —/V -.5\7
on the. /“’é—" ‘Qa,._# Xxz 19 /&,

7
He is d:scharged in consequence of.

after serving

Z_years@days with the Colours, and
/ ymé': L '.'/days in the Army Reserve.

(Place) : (S:Lgnature of }
mmanding
(Daw ‘9-0 ! f<? Officer

he Secretary, War Office, London, S.W.

fo 1)

=2
'Descnptmn of the above.-name.d man on 2
when he left the Colours. <
Marks or Scars, whetheron face
M or other parts of body.

Age
e B 4
Height
/ | 7
Complexion_m__ Aj { //

/

Hair_%ﬂn.('_ e /

N.B.— Any person finding this Certificats is reqma&d to forward it, in an

(ABESE) W Warss/Mansh, #e0000, by, D, D. &L, Bch M. Forme/B zomiae.

*Should agree with the description on Character Certificate, Army Form B. 2067
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[{’ NEWEFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT v
i :

= DEMOBILIZATION

This Form to be completed and signed bv members of the
v Newfoundland Contingent who olect to take their diecharge in
4 the United Kingdom. P

TRl AN

of The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, in view of my being demob-
ilized in the United Kingdom in accordance with my own wish,
hereby affirm:

(1) That I have no rclatives or other persons in the

e T

b gupporf. in any form whatsoever.

!
1
B
Dominion of Newfoundland dependent upon ms- for it
"=l
5
1
(2) That I absolve the Newfoundland Government and/or i

4

3

; any of its representatives from any liability what-

goever, civil and/or military, in respect of my

& .- .repatriation or that of my fanlily €5 hnu’*%

at this or any future date.

. Bignature

" Rank




e e e R ———

[ T0,- The Shief Paymaster, ;
: Royel Newfoundland R-glment,
~B8 Victoria Strect,
TLoendon, 3,7..

S*I"v 4 5 i
s =

Pleage ckars t};elamou_nts sat oprosite My nave to my account and
pey 1t to the W,,0.L, "prigoners af Ter Fumd" in quarterly instalmonts
o1 tho perlod of one year, :

Sortweneing o lst July 1218, 7 ; P R T

e (ot L G b bt (G e e ek o
Reghl, Raxk, Heme fmount Slgnature,
o, R LR Rt
B s s e e 0 0 o o e e e v 0 e 0 0 B 0 5 0 4 S P . S v e e e

307 (A fi—ayﬂ/é) ﬁ.’zm

| u--—-——-o--—h--—--'-ﬂ-——-u-—n—ut--n—-n—--ﬂ---l--uu—--..--—t-—- L---—- ------- -

I have the honour to be, fir,

W 3
Your obedlent servent. i

I pate----
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Ofticer Commanding, i
2nd Bn.Royal F L.F.

GHIEF PAYMASTER 4 OFFILES G, \ Bazeley Down Camp.!
NE&OUND[ AND C' I T ———
: V’if’["lHJ,..\I.. ._:', '
LONDON, SV ¢ ' To. Chief Paymaster
- feed LD Royal Newfaund ﬁ.eblment,
T London, S.W.

~ o 0fficer eomms.ndj.n,g,
- 2/Bn Royal Nfld,Regt, -

Winchaatar. . July 2uth 19ls.
Fay & Reo Ee This man will report

25th July 11 8

to you to day.

e TR

4311, Pte+ W. Rodgers.

3 Kindly ‘advise whether lll
E: thai;bg;a lr;amed ‘soldier is |
. avallable for loyment in

g this Office. e |

3 i T5a F

,, Major i e

- Chier Paymaster & 0+1/0 Reogrd;. o Wil LA’ g
Iy A "'/ " 37

/ ~ GOW npakl f
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4412/184 /Domob, .

The Hon, the Minister et-llu-iti.;,

Bte Jm.ﬂ’
Newf oundl ands
19th “arch 9
DEMOBILIZATION,

4311 . W R ra

b g S o ik

Pursuant to your telegram
892 of P3/2/191=

e

"Yourare suthorised to~discharge=
"United Kingdom-4311.Rodgers-
"employed-in your Office"-

the above=named ¥.C.0. was ine-

structed to hold himself in readi=-

ness for dempbilization, but

stated that there had evidently

been some misunderstanding as -

tentative arrangemente had been

made by him to take his diachdrpge a
in this Country at a lGter date == - i
in fact he had made wverbal applicit i
ation for this moma time pravious~ .
1y and was exr-marked as for ; k.
Demobilization in U.K. about I
April 15th". Subsequently he

produced your letter to his father

dated 14/§/l9, the following ex-

traoct from which is quoted:-

*He will reoeive the same War
"Gratuity and other Allowances
"as if disocharged here, But no
"allowance can be made for
return paseage, but he will 'ba
"entitled to return passage up
"to six wonths after diacharge.
“This is according t.o Roguhum
'-nd is applicable in all cades."”

. This gave rise to the :
unametod o:ehn'nga of mnms-

k- Qampatahed 12/3/10, 1o, 100, |

Vs Bt.




Received 15/8/19, Kos78. .
*Synoptical, Ny 5
w7a1-ith reference to your telegram

M1@¢h Mapoh-4311-Rodgers-mo further

®.otion is necessary-on letter=’
*quoted-4311-Rodpera-to beerepatriated-
%in due course-he-after-being glven-

"p.weeks leave-to mO to-Sootland="

"i411tary”

1n view of the decision expressed
in your telegram of January 17th that -
"1l olaims against Government of
Newfoundland for repatriation should
be waived on discharge” instructions
were issued from this Office to 0.« J.,
fnd Bn, that all men who alected to
tako their discharge in this Country
should sign a declaration releasing
the Govermment from any liability to
repatriate them or thelr depsndanta
at any time. The last sentence in
your letter quoted above suggosted that
new regulations regarding repatriation
gubseguent to discharge might have besn
drewn up, hence my telegram of 18/3/19.
A8 at pregent advised, ang man who
ig discharged in thies Jountry walves all
right te repatriation to ifewroundland
at Government expense. In view of' the
feot that a few members of the Contingent . by
may not bs prepared, cwing to domestio:
or business arrangements, to rotume-to 5y
Newfoundland irmmediately on complistion
of work in this Office and at Winchester,
may not the ru:u.% sonvayed in your
telegram of 17/1/12 be rocon:sidered; or
would it be in order to submlt such
fow instances as special cases, provided
that asaurance could be givem for their
favourable consideration.

{ ataff .Eﬂp“m.
for Cnief Paymaster & Officer 1/0 Tecordsy

_"ﬂ.

4
i




T T T T TR

~ 19th “groh |

. DEMOBILIZATION,

4311, COple W, Rodgers,

Pursuant to yé'ur telegranm

802 of 23/ /it~

"Yourare authorised to-discharge=
"inited Kingdom-4311.Redgera-
"omployed-in your Office”-

the above=naned M.C.0e was in-

atructed to hold himself in readi-

nese for demobilization, but

atated that thera hud evidently

been some misunderatanding as

i tontative arrangementa hed besn

[ made by him to take hia discharge.

in this Country at a l@ter date,

in faot he had made verbal appliciii

ation for this soms 'time previous=

1y end was emp-marked as for

‘"Damobilization in U.K. about

[* April 15th", Subsequently he

~ produced lotter to his father
dsted 14/2/19, the following ex-

tract from which is quotedi- .

"He will receive She aame Var
"aratulty and other Allowancas
®as if dischafiged here. kut no
®allowance oan be made for
S.aturn pansage, but he will be
“entitled to return passhge up
*to six months after discharge.
"This is acoording to ulations
®and is opplicable in all cases.”

gave rise to the
ang ; -_of-to’hm‘.l-

«;nﬁ a4 /omob,

| NEXT non.

The H_na. the Minister of Militia,
8t. Jom'l’
Hewroundl ande

@/;JS —&!9; -

4
il
ALAL 4 P o

A

9 ) '-f«-m/é do I;f"'a‘ e

o) g
j (,g‘r\f‘!.o’)‘:“-
7
g \j?'- e l).

[ P 1N

St

ity
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vy

Jour 1etter 14th Feb-

~ to-father or-m&m-ulom ; ) e
' ?"1 * 3 ‘*dymoptioal® oI : )

Reocelived 15/5{19, Rpe784
*"gynoptioal, London, :
*7nl.With reference to your telegram
wyiath Mapoh-4%11=Rodgers-no further
¥aotion is necessary-on letter= L S
" upted-4311-Rodpera=to ba-~repatriated-: o 3
'?.n due gourse-he~after=being given=— i
%a-weeks leave-to go to-Bootland-""
e B0 "1111tary"

e g g

’

.In view of the decision expressed
in your telegram of January 17th that
%511 claime apainst Govérnment of
Newfoundland for repatriation should < L
be waived on diluchargs" instructions ST . |
were lapued from this 0ffice to 0. Ca, 1
ond Bn. that all mon who alacted to
teke their discharge in this Country _ J
. should sign a declaration releasing - . :
| the Government from any llabllity to A i
! repatriate them or their depandante |

at any time. The last ssntonce in

your letter quotaed above supggested that

new regulations regarding repatriation ]

subsequent to discharge might hava besen -

drawn up, hence my telegranm of 18/3/19,

A8 at present advised, an® man who .

ig discharged in thias CUountry walves all

right to repatriation to Hewfoundland

at Govermment oxpensq. In view of the

fast that a fow mambers of ths Contingent

may not ba prasparsd, owing to domestio

or bueinees arrangements, to roturn to 5

newfoundland immedlately on completion ! -

of work in this Office and at Winchester, |
; ray not the rul oonveyed in your g
B tolegram of 17/1/19 bs recon:idered; or . 4
i would it be in order to aubmit such
few instances as specisl cases, provided .. 3
thet asa'rance could be glven for thelr -
favourabla consideration, .

F—

T

i

TRy
‘ staff Qaptain,
for Opier Paymaster & 0fficer 1/o “ecords,

.
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Tolegrams,

Gwn F.M.Ls Nmowm.mn

Andap#wn Cant, Londm At London Offics: THE FLEETWAY HoUSE,

F lls-Ne:

Telephone, City 8755. L FARRINGDON STREET,
Codes Used Sonsmi: ] : i 4th. lpr:.l

Western Union

A.B.G.(SHEd)

Englne
AL

ering

Bentley

The Chief Paymaster & Officer in Char e Recorgls,
ewfoundland Conti : :

Pay & Record 0 fme
B, Victoria Stre

Dear Sir,

i’our Reference: 5238/1/0T.

In .reﬁly_t.o your letter of the

inst-, it is

regretted that we cannot at present offer you any pessenger

accommodation on our steamers, as the very limited space we have

is being used for our own demobolised 'emplbye!»{. who are return-
ing to Newfoundland. Should we find we have some accommodation
 for the end of .llay we will let you hear further.
The Pessenger Rates are 18/9d per day, and our steamers
take about ten days from a British port to Newfoundland.
Yours faithfully, :
p .\ngio'fmq{onualenb Development £ €t . |

LONDON,EC.#. ..o 1019 _




it L, s e

Sl T e

. 5238/1/0.T.

2nd April,

The Seoretary,

A. N. D. Co. Ltd,,
Fleetway House, - ; :
Farringdon Street, RE.0. 4.

Dear Sir, gt
4311, Opl. V. Rodger '
Royal Newfoundl
ke It 18 undar ; "you w1l hﬂve a boat

going direot t ndland towards the end of
May. Will you please inform me 1f it 18
possible to segure a passage on her for the above-
named N.0.0.7 I beliave the Secretary to the
High Qommissionsr for Newfoundland communioat ed
with you yesterday on this matter.

will you also inform me if there is any
more accomodation available on the same ship, as
1t might be possible to ssend a few Newfoundland
sold:l.orn by hert Kindly state oost of passages,

Yours fa_it.hmny.

: calpt- LY

For Ohlef ngmﬁiur & 0. 1/0 _R'sonl_'.ds'.







.i_:h.! »._..

c/o Mr. A. Leigh, o
: Wm, Thornburn, Son & Co. Ltd.,
2, Mosley Strast, llunchest.er

BeS. "CORSICAN" 20/6/19,

. Please take notice & that Oabin a.luomodn.tion
has besn booked for you on S.S. "Oar sican’, due. to
leave Liverpool# for St. John's, N.F. on or near
20/5/19. t is understood that you will pay the
differsnce betwgen Cabin and 3rd Class, the latter
being shat to which you are entitled at the expense
of the Newfoundland Government. The difference will
be chargeable against your gratuity.

<A Berthing Cmrd will be sent to you at a
later date, whiech you will give up at the ga 5o :
As you are travelling in civilian clothee; if there ia
any difficulty about a passport, please aske for
Capt. H,A. Anderson, 2/Lieut. H. Batson mx(Embarkation
Officer) or Lieut. W.J. Maxwell (Berthing Officer),
and show them this letter. = There is no necessity for
you to carry & gaaspot‘t as you are & returning membar
of the Newfoundland Contingent.

Xindly acknowledge.
. 4 Gapt oy "
'For Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Recordss '
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MESSAGE FORM. Beries No.of Message____

In - n,f""‘ OO Army Form C 2128
CALL Y— = —\ Gant L4 (pads of 100).
29 Ont._.'__f._._._ At By | Dais 5
PREAMBLE
M.M. ) Deliver; v
Ofices
; - : Words
o
| 10| popgEn
_  OARE LEIGH
; . £ MOSLEY
FROM
. & nlace 3
e e
Originator's Number Day of Month In reply to Number

358 _18/5/19

e b b




W, W.' Rodger, i 7

o/o Mr. A. Lelgh,
: Wm, Thornburn, Son & Co. Ltd,,
2, Mosley Strest, Manchestear,

_dvu/x/iﬂk_.c.

S.S. wOORSICAN"  20/8/19.

Please take notice R that Cabin awmvomodation
has been booked far you on S.S. "Oa sican", due to
leaye Li ool for St. John's, N.F. on or near
20/6/19. t is understood that you will pay the
difference between Cablin and 3rd Class, the latter
being shat to which youw are entitled at the expense
of the Newfoundland Government. The difference will
‘be chargeable asgainst your gratuity.

A Berthing Cmrd will be sent to you at a
later date, which you will give up at the gangway.
As you are travelling in civilian clothes, if there is
any difficulty“about a passport, please aske for :
Capt. -H.A. Andsreon, 2/Lieut. H. Batson mm(Fmbarkation
Officer) or Lieut. W.J. Maxwell (Berthing Officer),
and show them this letter. There is no necessity for
you to carry a passport as you are a returning member
of the Newfoundland Contingent. " E

. Kindly acknowledge.

| Wl R

. ’\ J\/Vb ; . CaPtes § |
. i £

IPor Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records. J |
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¥ : 8 i

. ¥ . LABT- P.k!r CERTIFICATE — . ;

e |

= '1'0 be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfers to other Unitas, oz- on return to Newfoundland imr accordance— /|
~ ‘with C.L./19, 28 /5/17.

" — Regtl Wo x&mank ' Name_ ’ﬁ‘-ﬁfﬁﬁ‘»ﬁ Unit who was_ Do e sl "
%& ég tE e iE on ﬁ?/.f‘ / 7 authOrity(/ Causs’

" PARIICULARS. S g 21 £ v & PARTICULARS T ZN & &4
Belanoe Dr. from - Balance Gr. from 2<..27. 7 0 A
o | Allotment 28 days @50 repooll 2| 171L Pay 2§ days @ g, 22 “7bo 7 |7
~ | cash Payments: [ : /EVield Allce days @ & -
A P08 PG 173 : - PEdeyr @ 2| r8)es
ey : y ther Allces  days @ §
1} & bolool| /21 & 7
o |
; Other Debits: : ! Other Credits:
~ Lt 2281 % 1% P f:.@vgfﬂooﬁ'u.
by b Pfeloo -5-7 ro| §
Ny
ch i Y.
g 3
2
& ‘I"' L
a &l Dobits . /#[F | Total Credite = 57 5
2 E Ealdnhoe §ye by Paymastep, }.J 37170| & | Balance aue &g to Paymaster
: ‘ 5 i £l s|s : 718 |5

1 have carefully examinsd this Statement of AcCOoOUnt and find it to be & corrasct extract from the Pay Book of

e S R

HPlacs) . Dats
Hade up and checkead In accor ANCE W v
-and is therefors subject to amendment. Af and as may be found necessary.
Psy & Regoyd Office,, London, S.W. 1,

& X 1915

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o Regerds.
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e . DUPL lCi\TF'J
/- : i3 . LAST PAY OCERTIFICATE — S SR o o ]
E = zo be rendered for all ranks on discherge, tramsfers :: t0" othe#cUnits, or! on"reborn to  NewrbunaTana-1n-ac ;
= ‘'with G\L./19, 28/5/17. ) WERE it /aG 8% fa g irs
.= Regtl No. Rank Name ESitl ]
7 on / [/  AwtRoggeys —
———Ex—¢5n———0pl
3 STATEMENT OF £CCOUNT 1ccoum
_PARTICDLARS g 1 £ o aj meéﬂﬁﬁ‘_
k Balanse Dr. from. . :mlame Cr. From .
Allotment days @ Pay' ' ©.days @ § 25.4;19 ! ]
Cash Paymeps: 50 1 jolz 17 |6 | trergmirce adPs @ ¢ - iy i
' | ; s | 50 1) | ol B
i 28 day 9 $ t | 2 IB 4
3 | B#idousnce, 28 daga @ 2/, bl R LR AR L
Receipt 2203 i ! & i e o | 3
‘ o ] . i = : S ) é 7 X
S | other Debita: Kiastng-Aldopance (  jj%ojopid |6 4
i I i | | S If .
: RN R
f 4 Months Oratulty @§70.00 per ' | i [ Ifl | || [
§ month - 4 { : ago qol 5'.* F“_-) i J
- g | i ! “! | T
; £ £ | e ;
fh = ? B ! o !
* oK EE | Total Debits ~ - £ Total® éreaits: . I"“ 1 :_'
1 o s i | i
4 allin 1 Ba1 ue by P t 4 9 | =4 A Rhee Gyt R R e } | i Ll 1
S 1,% U0 an SI-TRTERRSEur ey 29 1o = *}E ARCY dus:km£o’ Paymastor 8 A G !
(e | : 57 po (8| | - r -
1 have gyareful 1y examined

ec£ed -1n accord ad

P
_ and is t.harafora subject to amendment.if and as may b fohﬁd' :
Pay & Record Office, L SIS We 1. Py DOPABET e Ao i
¥ ' ce, ongon BN . Sk - PES ‘__chisf Pommw& 0 1,&Recorda. Ll




9800/608/P&A

July B5th °

EXe. NO, 4311 CPL. RODGERS

Exchange of telegrams gonfirmed:
"Remm Wv/:.n (264 )1

L Ls o
mmny-csu-mam

MILITARY",
"Despatohed 15/7/19 (291):
il Ste John's

your 11th
" Maly=4311~Hodgers=£280,00="
SYNOPTIOAL".

No payment s were
made by this office to Rodgers
on acoount of War Serviee Gratuity
He wan discharged in United
Kingdom -nd repatristed to
Newfoundland per s.s."Coraiean”
22/6/29 o lant Fay Certifieate
18 m rleane,

o




I "/m A 28th ] ]

W'
9900/808/PaA

EX, WO, 4311 OPL. RODGERS

Exchange of telegreams sonfirmed:
Roosived 12/7/19 (264)1

.....

'mmw-nm-"‘
NILITARY" .
"Despstatod 15/7/19 (292):
" MlyiS1lerodgera-280000
SYROFTICAL" s

To peyment s were
made by this offiee to Rodgers
on fRcoount of War Servise Oratuly
He was discharged in United
Kingdom and repatriated to
Hewfoundland per s.s."Corsiesn”
is enolosed pleass.

_ Ohief Staff orficer :ﬁ:;

|RepLY dated 1 }

hecelvede 20 S
LAST Ref No.
NEXT ,, »

The Minister of Militla
8te Jonn's



















NDUM.

Vil
From . ' ‘The Minleter of Militia
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, : St. John's

1 By LONDON, S,W.1.
/s July  25th o JL . Newfoundland

SUBJECT : REPLY

EX. NO. 4311 CPL. RODGERS Dated  gep.14th.1919 L)

: Reference Nos. Ploass return w and retain m

Exchange of telegrams confirmed:
"Received 12/7/19 (264):
_“%nogtioal London

6886 advise-palrnce of=
"epatuity=-4311-Rodgers=" 4 2, ﬂ¢ g

MILITARY".

Noted ,please,

Minister of Militia.
"Despatohed 15/7/19 (291): . f
"iilitery St. John's 3

elerence Lo your te Ieg:'am 11th 1

. “July-&Sll-Rodget’s—SEBO 00-" ARG g

; _ WEWFOUNBLAND GONTIIi:
SYNOPTICAL". ¥ & RECO¥D 1

No payment = were

made by this office to Rodgers

on account of War Service Gratuify
He was disoharged in United
Kingdom and repatriated to”
Newfoundland per Is.s.“Corsican"
22/5/19 . Iast Fay Certificate

is enclosed please.

W e

Mea jor,
chiar Staff Officer {Londgr)







Q&Am DF I&II-ITL&.

_ WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
ﬂt..‘loh.nls Hew:found.land..

Declaration re.uired of 0fficers cnd men of thu Royel Hevfoundland
Reginent,vho elains Ve or Soxvice Grataily under ¢zder-in-Countil
dated Jomuory aa‘hh..lgla.

A compled 2 reply 1oas be glven btu cvary mestion in this Doelaration
Thers nast Lo no blomks md o cl-h‘aqe_rf my questiona oré not
arplischle,vhe woxds "NOT AFFLIGABLE" nust be written out,

i On coupledien this Deelovod “icu i3 %2 Le woturned to THE OFFICER i/c
RECOOTE BAY & RECORD 0FP13DJ5T.J'UJI 3. ;

Cheishicn nomies.. ..(f’;’.{f. CELTELN, rira .Ee:u':.‘.."-.”_r_'.m A aatath o,

E.R..'.nr:..-r"..-—:lf'ncc--ouoc ...... ..a..-.4.,3?3‘51-“01.&%!’:{{1..........,
E.iddrens in full to vibdch fuiture pogrects of r..tuity arc to be
foxvierded. . .5 r...}.’..s/’ .....fr#ﬁfﬁ(‘. TS oo eTTI
.......’)”w@. e .eé”f’ﬁ?w“!z‘* R R o :
) i S 4
6.Dove cf enlistment in the Regimmt..:."f......‘.‘ﬁ..?‘:.‘ﬁ...,,...(.... *
7.Mene of dependont’, if any,to whor: Severction Lllowance is being
issucd,or woe boing issued,irmedigtely Pricr to your dischorgc.,....

B.Hclationship of such d.opcndc.nts...-....-...........................

S.4ddress in full of such AOPENACHTBs caganenseraiosnnnnsonsnnsnsns
E --T;-nc'.o.o.c--...-o---..-----¢-..--.-.oo-....-.....-.--o-.-a.-s.

'10.1_5 spid dopendent,now,or wae scid dependent ot ony tire in receipt

o£4s:-;x-.rction Allovence on cecount of smothcr 80128 0X s snvesvons
1l,Werc you on cetive service only in Nfld, 1y g0,3ive dates and
porticulers of such BEIYAOC puuvissninssanmonionossesnsasnsanssohasonss
O L S STy R P R A S e R i iy ol

.-.--u---nn----u-..-a.-----.-n--oa-.---cc--.-a.n.a..-..-....ooo:-onl

- 12,@ive totel longzth of tinc \ﬁ:ich you served on cctive service,
52 f
- whether in lifld.or o hrnc_a...{f-:’m..?... f:t'.‘::-;z,/,?g:,,,,,_{e’,_é?’

,;%(. -%. -I- . : -?‘-’-é- a ‘{’i‘)y - -(7'1 ."?/n -e 6;{-__5'-%5 .’f"i...%f- /-‘W

/ /




o 5

i
. £ 5 : £
13.Hove you hed more them on¢ enlistrent? 1f 30,give particulars
of discherge and rs-cnlisim‘nta,an:l und er. whes repimental nunbers.

--.-on--.--.;acocc-e...-o.-.-.o-------..---.i----.-.so-o-.--.oc-.oo
*

--n..-..........-...coc-.----o..--.-nnqc-o-c----u--os-auuunncsa.c..

.------....-.-...-..--o--.-..oo--..-.-.-..--.-.-...-----.-u.----.‘-

14,Have you olrcady received ony peyrent of poat Discharge pay or
Yiar Scrvice grotuity? 1f so,8tcte smount you cnd your dopendents

hove olrecdy roceived md by vihom pt‘.itl‘..'............'............. 7

= .-.'..........-.c..di...--ca--anocan-’Wm.--lnhu--.o-.u-c---1.-..-.

-ao------n--.-i.-oa‘lc-an&lac-naa-a-co--o-a-nn.-c-c.o------ac---vnq-

15.Hove you boon issucd vith o Veor Scrvice e L PR o £ RERRR U

E 16,Hove you,during the prosent weox ,sorved in the Irperid Porces, 27

17..xc you entitlol to reccive,or hove you received auy Gutuity

: in the noture of Post Dischorge pey from the I periql Forces? If
‘ go,stote mount recoived,or to vhich you £xe ntitlodess. v aads
18,Dif you revert ovcrsecs W 2o remk lower then the substontive
3 P o~
E renk held by you on your crrivel in EnclmdPeseeen i easams ik
(p) If so,wWos such reversion in consequence of Yisconduct or

wssasmsssnreseniel

innﬁicier.cy?.........._...........-....g-,—.-:-:.—:ﬁT
19.4rc you nov servin3 inm the R;;t.?./f’i/.‘;...r; ot mivee- (o) dcte

rrr’/-
of tlisﬂhnr,]';......';;..f.q Zer..(b) Recson for JiBCNOT3Ceessasnarosenete

/ 7 e . ;

alaelapieiy sTeia a8 NS

-o-c--.n.-.;.-.-.oan.--..a--.-......-....'..-..--...-.-...n--.-o-cpc

20,Did you ot cny tine sorve ot the front in ™ actunl theotre of
vior? If so give pnrtic/u,lc,ra of placcg,md dotes of guch BCYViCCs.«»
7 ,2 }
L |

Rl

dasensndsseanye

-.-.u--os-.n---.;--.n-.-\-;a----ooaa----u-..o.n.-a-a-----qa-o--

1 21.(z) L.xo you recciving btroctrent fror: the Uivil Re-Zetoblishna®
gore(b) I Bo exe you in rocoipt of full poy ond ~1lowences fror

crasvanat

fhﬂt Cor nitto0ay sesanns _.c.--;-ao---.n--.----o..---un----

Sl

~ pnd 1 ¥c this goleom doclerction,conscientiously peliovins it 10
 be tr anflbxg;mng thet it is of the soue force ond eoffcet cs :
r Octhe R

i S i



rlaoa of 'tasid.uncuv 7z
noe;,m.-nﬂ. baforo ne u‘h e Tl T ' ' !
/-f}ﬁ’/ Ciranpee.,. %«L 19.6,7
gimnaturc of" :B':rister of tho
Suprené Court, Stinendiory

trate llotery Fuiblic, desol
Pecce ,o0r durrissioner of afﬂ

am DTS (UARGE BAY.

pote padi T 0 comdd -
gaLdloT. ponendants  wv LLY due
3-...;---.---.--.---'--.---ogn--a.-u---co

-o-.-----..------.---.-

-
H
lll.|--l-.u‘u'--u4-l-qunl-lf-'-n--.-.--lo---;-t--o.nut-'--o-oul

aipmasene sy -.-l..-..ln -.s---.'---~---.-q.-|-o- R R

Ce 5 Bed " correch. Feognaster




| august 22,1919

¥

Censdian Benk of Femmexce,
City. -

Dear Sire:=

I enclose cheque for Seventy six dollars and

thk ty ocents (376.30), which pleuse place to the credit
of #4511 wl.Rodgers, and oblige,

Yours truly,

Usptain & Paymaster.
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No. 390
: TU: The Hon Minister of Militia.

5t Jonns. : "__" Company.

Newfoundland
HEMORAMDUR OF S“OI’PAGL!:/GHEE-EE on Ascount of

OTHZR STOPPAGES

b NOTE: -  Chavge under Column.
Oredit '
Bay_& Record Off Londan )
Reg bl Rarik & Bagie- Particulars & AMOUNT e
© No. Authority AlfWN £ 8] a
' Ex
f: 4311 A/Cpl | Rodger .W Difference in cost df
610 |0

passaéa between
3rd class and Cabin
from Liverpoonl n’g'l

'/ Newfoundland per
6; S.5.Corsican,

L

tmntlale ot

20/5/19 ; ]]_EL o0lo

Pay & Record Office,
68 Victoria Street,
London, s.W. 1,

7 d %ﬁuaﬂ// /ZJ/

S 191 g Ohiaf Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

CERTIFIED that the above Stoppages/Credits havég been made
in the Pay Book " '" Co'y for Period / / to [/ /
Dated at ¢

S e T 0.C. ™ " Company,

[ Battalion. __i



uuru(‘,ATE

F e B W FOUNDL AND ouTI;NeEufr

. ' Tne Hon Minister of Militla. \ No.
(S St Johns, sy n "o
: Newfoundland. '.- — Company.
MEMORANDUM OF STOPPAGES/CREBEES on Accgunt of
! OTHZR STOPPAGES .
- NOTE: - Chamge wider Golumn
i =* Credit Pay & Record Office London
Regtl ank & Fame Particulars & AMOUNT H
] lig, Rpn i Authori ty ! Tlsld
1 4311 |A/0pl] Rodger .W mr:‘smme in cost |of ‘-
' o 0
' pasnaaa between J 1
] E 4
] 3rd olass ami czn |
é rronJ Liverpool
i { :
;‘ Newfoundland per
= =
Se+S.Coraican, i
b
| =
20/6/19 6 of 0
3 Pay & Record OTfice, s _ ;
3 58 Victoria Street, N & g : e
g - London, S8.V. 1. ol ,,:/1»\ A ot o A -/'-‘;: 0
9 g e L LLeAe (ai,l:/, 3
: June 17th. 191 Chief | Paymaater & 0. 1/c Records. b
CERTIFIED that the above btcpplhg@s/bradlbe have been made
in the Pay Book " " Co'y for reriod / / to [/ / 1
Dated at "t §
191 0.C. " " Company, 3
—— Battalion.




e e e e

—mT

ALLOTMENTS
............... sz Rt No LB

hereby agree, until further nouhcauon by m{ﬁq %:ﬁln official form to make an Allotment of '
2

—-——-——'-'—‘_"'"‘_‘f)ol!m and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to,-and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person — Persons. such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative ld tity Certificates by the Person 2 Persons
concerned, viz. : &

Allotment begins
dentity (Whether Wife, Child,

A . AMOUNT
Certificate] oOther Relative or Name (in full) ADDRESS
Nao A Friend (each person)

—

Lo T i

S i A QI?D
WA Qe p b v é’#@m 44(/

Total Allotment, § (fg

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
raqnimd payments on_ application.

St de Dl




A!..’LOTMENTS
L e _ o RegtNoZ /L
llerebxagree unﬁ!fuﬂhernotlfutmn byme,lnd in s}miln- ‘official form to make an Alloimmt of
e el Dollarsand ._.3%: /.- i Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Pm'snn e Persons, such payment to be made on proof
pf identity of. and production of the relative Id}ntity Certifioates by the Person 24 Persons
o Allotment beyms L R /’ s

Identity Who:ah“kwﬂé' Child,
Cerh.ﬁ er Relative or
I:utu . Friend

AMOUNT
(each person)

Total Allotment, §

'm—ammmmummmmawmmwmm signed by the Volunteer, counter.
; 'lignedbrﬂmﬂﬁeer Commanding Ommymmuéwme?ammﬂnﬂmrltymmhm
nqtﬂmd Payments on application. .
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER. P

g,g._@ |
=t of Dyl ‘Pg /7/7/%45

cs w1 OSY  r ff?éf./f
Pay .(,rr%r‘f”t o Initrals.. .. ?r s

Gen, Ledger......... Puttigle: vatiuiis snvan
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nceT 2.0 1921 1921.

The accompanying VictomssMe#RFSHG: British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

William Rpdger

in respect of his service as No.:: 5. 4311 . Rank.. Pte.

Name Wi lRodger -/ ::-RosalNua. mogt
- 5.

" Reaetpt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
g J,,Mm~ e Ar’a-é’

Received

1AL e

Signature f ﬁi%
2

ﬁate ﬂ WM 2z %/ 7' ’z//

Address 5 / % fzclo /ﬂ/'

[p.T.0]

Ailage vad-l

gy

L




FOR ISSUE OF B
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JLN. -

+

A
r
L

_%3’1

e

I ccrtify thet I have »coeived an issue of B faches
o 1

of Riband of British Way Mcdal-1914-1919,

.;‘; Date.........%%

Pmca.u% ...c.;..‘.f"a{ ’

e b sl i TR

B O il b

s - e

.7 %jﬁ” y3//

i
:
]
)




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B. 121.

s : d f Number of &‘4 =
LTS =
B Regi t of / " ,‘Vy 3 Signuture of 0. C. Company_ _M

Regimental Namber and Nane R Enliftnent 1% : { Good Conduct, Badges, Service pay or proficioncy pay ~
3 | 7 swon 43 yen frnowy | Ptrtdawt (G 5 B _tic L. A
i e Plnes and Date # m‘; Kl - 2-r4 8. %
Jolned. Date. uf Enli %
Joined, Dato, et 4 : |
with Colours. /2. yewrs, | ['lce of Bi
Joined Dty —{ Perlod o I “Sie
ek Juined, Date. with Reserve =5 years, il R e s
4 puas ot | s I ] st
L Ua‘lt:t:f Runk | il OFFEXCE L il et awnrded ol oraer Hy whom awarded RKS
i o e tns L ] e el (L
S S M, |

% G K?«ﬁaw'! & T ey A !-z;e Pt ’;m.:-a: m.eyr”z?zexzmm Ses =
| | ot

| il A e M Lo, S 2 2

N

- Loy

* Army Form B 121

Tu be carried over




